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Pray, Review, and Preview
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Bible Readings:

• God Promises the Messiah
• The Birth of Jesus – Parts 1 & 2
• Jesus is Baptized
• Jesus Healed Many People
• Jesus Called Sinners to Repent

Themes:

• Shopping
• Family
• Numbers
• Daily Routines
• Common Activities
• Communication



Preview
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Grammar: 
• Have/has and Do/Does
• Possessive adjectives and ’S
• How much/How many
• Count and non-count nouns
• Present simple affirmative
• Present negative & questions
• How often?
• Adverbs of frequency

Pronunciation:
• /U/ and /y/ 
• /w/ and /z/
• /v/ and /ks/ 
• /kw/ and /zh/ 
• /sl/ and unvoiced /th/ 
• /Er/ and /oi/



What do you see?
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What do you see?



What do you see?
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What does he do every day?
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What do you see?
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What do you see?
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?



Question ? Affirmative + Negative -
Do I
Do you
Do we 
Do they

have ...? 
need...?
buy…?
sell…?

Yes, I have…
Yes, you need…
Yes, we buy…
Yes, they sell…

No, I don’t have…
No, you don’t need…
No, we don’t buy…
No, they don’t sell…

Does he
Does she
Does it

Yes, he has…
Yes, he needs…
Yes, she buys…
Yes, it sells…

No, he doesn’t have…
No, he doesn’t need…
No, she doesn’t buy…
No, it doesn’t sell…

Listen and repeat.

1. Do we have any rice? Yes, we have rice.
2. Does he sell seafood? Yes, but he doesn’t sell meat.
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Listen and repeat.
Subject 
Pronoun

Possessive 
Adjective

Sentence

I my I love my father.

you your You love your grandmother.

he his He loves his grandchildren.

she her She loves her husband.

it its It loves its bed.

we our We love our parents.

they their They love their brothers.
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We can use ’S to show belonging.

1. He is Sara’s husband.
2. We are John’s parents.
3. They are the boy’s grandmothers.  

“Of” Phrase Apostrophe S

The wife of Joseph Joseph’s wife

The son of Mary Mary’s son

The father of Isaac Isaac’s father

The mother of the girl The girl’s mother

© 2020-2024 Light of the World Learning



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
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74
75
76
77
78
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80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

Listen and repeat.
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Question ? Answers

Non-count How much...? I have a lot of candy.
I have a little rice.
I have some coffee.
I don’t have much time.

Countable How many...? He sees a lot of angels.
He has 7 children.
She has a few babies.
I have many barns.

Listen and repeat.
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Countable and Non-Countable Nouns.
Amount Countable Non-Countable

+++++++ They see a lot of angels. He has a lot of coffee.

+++ They see a few angels. He has a little coffee.

1 They see an angel. ---
0 They don’t see any 

angels.
He doesn’t have any 
coffee.

A. How much coffee does he have?
B. How many angels do they see?
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Subject Verb
I
You
We
They
The kids

wake up
make breakfast
work
brush 
watch TV

He
She
It
John
The boy

wakes up
makes breakfast
works
brushes
watches TV

Simple Present Tense
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3rd Person Present Irregular Verbs
Subject Verb
I
You
We
They

have lunch
do homework
go to bed.

He
She
It
John
The girl

has lunch.
does homework.
goes to bed.
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Make and Do
Verb Word 

partners
Sentences

Do Dishes
Laundry
Work
Homework

We do dishes.
She does laundry.
He does good work.
You do homework.

Make Types of food
Types of drinks
Mistakes
Money

He makes lunch. I make rice.
She makes coffee. I make tea.
We make mistakes.
They make money.
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Do/Does Subject Verb Positive 
Answer

Negative 
Answer

Do I
you
we
they

rest? Yes, you do.
Yes, I do.
Yes, we do.
Yes, they do.

No, you don’t.
No, I don’t.
No, we don’t.
No, they don’t.

Does he
she
it

clean? Yes, he does.
Yes, she does.
Yes, it does.

No, he doesn’t.
No, she doesn’t.
No, it doesn’t.

Listen and repeat.
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Adverb Frequency Sentence

Always 100% I always enjoy coffee.

Sometimes 50% He sometimes writes letters.

Never 0% She never watches the news on TV.

Listen and repeat.

A. How often do you listen to the radio?

B. I always listen to the radio when I drive to work.
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1. What do you like to eat?

2. What do you need from the store? 

3. Tell me about your family. What are their names?

4. How old are they?

5. How much water do you drink? 

6. When were you born? Where were you born?
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Conversation Questions A



1. What 3 things do you do every morning?

2. What does your friend do at night?

3. When do you rest?

4. What do you like to clean? What don’t you like 

to clean?

5. How often do you watch videos in English?

6. How often do you read the news?
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Conversation Questions B



1. /U/ 2. /y/ 3. /w/

noodles yeah wife
food yellow women
4. /z/ 5. /v/ 6. /ks/ 
his vegetables six
zero eleven box
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Listen and repeat.

A. We have six boxes of food. 
B. His wife has eleven yellow vegetables. 



7. /kw/ 8. /zh/ 9. /th/ unvoiced

quiet garage think
quickly television thanks
10. /sl/ 11. /Er/ 12. /oi/
sleep year boy
slave ears noise
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Listen and repeat.

A. I don’t like to sleep with the television on.
B. I think the noise is in the garage.
C. Every year goes by quickly.



A B C D E
▔ ▔- -▔ ▔-- -▔-

1. vegetable
2. seafood
3. wives
4. family
5. a little
6. percent
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Say the word and the stress pattern.

7. goes
8. quiet
9. houses
10. forgive
11. radio
12. media



1. God said there would be a new sacrifice for sin. Who did 
God send?

2. How is the Messiah like a sheep?

3. Who will worship the Messiah?

4. What do you think about this Messiah?
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Answer the questions



1. What did the angel tell Mary?

2. What did the angel tell Joseph?

3. What do you think it means that “God is with us”?

4. Do you think God is with you?
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Answer the questions
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Answer the questions

1. What did the angel tell the shepherds?

2. What did the shepherds tell everyone?

3. Why did God send angels to the shepherds?

4. What does this good news mean to you?
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Answer the questions

1.What did John the Baptist say about Jesus?

2.What did the Spirit of God look like?

3.What did the voice of God from heaven say about Jesus?

4.Were you baptized?



1. How did Jesus help people?

2. Why did the men make a hole in the roof?

3. What did Jesus do for the man who could not walk?

4. How has Jesus helped you or your friends?
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Answer the questions



1. What did Jesus say to Levi?

2. Why were the religious leaders 
mad at Jesus?

3. What did Jesus say to them?

4. What is Jesus calling you to do?
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1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
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Listen and write.

his
television
hello
hear
quiet
help
sleep
thank
noodles
yellow

virgin
think
boys
wife
wives
wife’s
toilet
TV
quit
box



1. He ____ the whole world in ____ hands.

2. Every day, I ____ up and eat. I do the dishes 
and I ______ my teeth. I work and study
and I go to _____. And Jesus is here with me.

3. Sometimes I feel _____. Sometimes I feel shame.
But Jesus ______ listens when I call his name.
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Songs – Listen and write.



Take the listening, speaking and writing quiz with your
teacher.

Listen to the questions 1-7 and say your answers.
Then look at the picture and write 3 sentences about it.

First Review Quiz
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1. Read the next lesson’s Bible verses: John 11:1-45 in your 
language.

2. Take the quiz at https://bit.ly/A1-28Quiz and write your 
score here ___

If your score is not good, practice more. Then take the
quiz again, and write your new score here ___

1 & 2 Homework
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https://live.bible.is/bible/ENGESV/JHN/11
https://bit.ly/A1-28Quiz


q I can ask and answer questions with do/does.

q I can use possessive pronouns and apostrophe S.

q I can say and understand the numbers 1-100.

q I can ask and answer how many and how much.

q I can talk about routines and use the 3rd person S.

q I can talk about common activities with do/don’t.

3. Homework - Now I Can… 
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Closing Prayer
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Thank you for using our materials. If these lessons 
are a blessing to you, please give or volunteer to help 
others learn English through the Bible.

For more information, visit LightOfTheWorldLearning.org

Help us share the Light of the World!

© 2020-2024 Light of the World Learning 38

https://lightoftheworldlearning.org/


• How to Use Lessons: bit.ly/UseLOTW

• Irregular Verb List: bit.ly/ListVerbs

• Lesson Downloads: LightOfTheWorldLearning.org

• Order Books: bit.ly/BooksLOTW

• Share Your Feedback: bit.ly/FeedbackLOTW

• Table of Contents: bit.ly/TocLOTW

• Video Channel: youtube.com/@LightOfTheWorldLearning

• Vocabulary List: bit.ly/VocabUS

• Website: LightOfTheWorldLearning.org

Appendix
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Listening and speaking Question Good - 3 points
Answer is correct, clear and 
complete.

Okay - 1 point
Answer is correct, but unclear or 
incomplete.

Not acceptable - 0 points
Answer is not correct.

Examples: Are you an adult? Yes, I am an adult. Yes. OR Adult am.

1. What do you like to eat?

2. Tell me about your family. What are their names?

3. What are these numbers? 19, 87

4. How much water do you drink? 

5. What do you do every day?

6. What don’t you like to clean?

7. How often do you read the news?

8. Write 3 sentences about the theme picture.
Good - 3 points
Answer is correct, clear and 
complete. Sentence begins with 
a capital letter and ends with 
punctuation.

Okay - 1 point
Answer is correct, but 
incomplete. Sentence is missing 
capital letters or punctuation.

Not acceptable - 0 points
Answer is not correct.

Examples: I see a family.
This is a man.
They are animals.

see family.
This is man
they are animals

Sentence 1.

Sentence 2.

Sentence 3.

Total Points out of 30

Student Name: Date:
Score for Listening, Speaking and Writing:
Score for Multiple Choice Quiz:
Total Score:

LOTW A1-28 Rubric for Listening, Speaking 
and Writing Quiz
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